7M(LOCK) Series
Snap-Acting Pushbutton Switches
7
M
(L
O
C
K

s
101
HOW TO ORDER
PC plunger are only available with B13 bushing
EXAMPLE:
7MS7P1B60M1QES(STD)
SPECIFICATIONS
CONTACT RATING: Dependent upon contact material, see page 106.
MECHANICAL LIFE: 50,000 make-and-break cycles.
CONTACT RESISTANCE: 20m max. (initial value) @ 2-4VDC
                    100mA for both silver and gold plated contacts.
INSULATION RESISTANCE: 1,000M min./1000VDC
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: 1,000 Vrms min.@sea level. (initial value)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -40°C to 85°C.
MATERIALS
CASE: Diallyl phthalate(DAP) (UL94V-0).
PLUNGER: Glass filled nylon or glass filled polyester.(PBT)
BUSHING: Brass, nickel plated.
HOUSING: Stainless steel.
CONTACT: Copper gold over silver for plating
                   (See page 106)
MODEL NO. PLUNGER BUSHING TERMINAL
TYPE
TERMINAL
PLATING SEAL RoHS
SOLDERING
SP
7MSL On-On
DP
7MDL On-On
P1  7.11 high(std)
Metal plunger
PA  5.54 high
PB  7.00 high
PC  8.75 high
B60
B61
B70
B71
B13
7.62 high,keyway (thd std)
7.62 high,flat (thd std)
7.62 high,keyway (non-thd)
7.62 high,flat (non-thd)
11.38 high, keyway
(15/32 bushing)
M1
M2
M51
M52
M53
M54
M6
M7
V-bracket
VS2
V2N
VS3
Solder Lug
PC thru-hole
19.50, Wire wrap
24.48, Wire wrap
10.80, Wire wrap
16.50, Wire wrap
Right angle, PC thru-hole
Vertical right angle, PC thru-hole
11.68 high
11.68 high, snap-in
16.00 high
Q  Silver
R  Gold
C  Gold over silver
E  EPOXY (std)